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Inc. Village of Russell Gardens

For Period Ending 03/31/2025
Selecting on FUND equals A0 (GENERAL FUND)

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ANNUAL BUDGET CURRENT PERIOD YEAR TO DATE % USED UNDER/(OVER) PRIOR YEAR TO DATE
A0.1001.000 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 1,704,142.00 1,422,479.24 1,422,479.24 83.47 281,662.76 1,320,355.68
A0.1081.000 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES 46,461.00 46,461.00
A0.1090.000 INTEREST ON PROP. TAX 3,000.00 3,000.00
A0.1120.000 NON PROP TAX DIST BY COUNTY 2,580.00 2,580.00
A0.1170.100 UTILITY TAX 1% -NAT'L GRID 19,000.00 3,696.16 3,696.16 19.45 15,303.84 2,561.56
A0.1170.200 TELEPHONE 1,000.00 1,000.00
A0.2401.400 INT FNB MM#2045 15,000.00 5,987.90 5,987.90 39.92 9,012.10 4,525.16
A0.2401.500 INTEREST/NYCLASS 60,000.00 7,187.91 7,187.91 11.98 52,812.09 8,860.21
A0.2401.600 INTEREST FNB T&A-1180 5.97 5.97 (5.97) 7.94
A0.2410.000 RENTALS 140.00 140.00
A0.2545.000 C.O/TAG SALES/LICENSE/MIS 20,000.00 3,301.00 3,301.00 16.51 16,699.00 3,480.00
A0.2555.000 BUILDING PERMITS 20,000.00 20,000.00
A0.2610.000 FINES/FORFEITURES 12,000.00 7,950.00 7,950.00 66.25 4,050.00 1,038.00
A0.2701.000 MISCELLANEOUS 1,000.00 1,000.00 60.00
A0.3001.000 STATE AID PER CAPITA 8,000.00 8,000.00
A0.3005.000 NASSAU CO. MORTGAGE TAX 12,000.00 12,000.00
A0.3089.000 STATE GRANT,MISC 1,000.00 222.74 222.74 22.27 777.26
A0.3501.000 C.H.I.P.S. PROGRAM 39,763.00 39,763.00
A0.3502.000 CHIPS-PAVE NY 36,765.00 36,765.00
A0.3503.000 CHIPS - POP 12,255.00 12,255.00
A0.3589.1B0 STATE AID ROADS 125,000.00 125,000.00
A0.4989.000 RENT ADMINISTRATION 1,360.00 1,360.00

Total Revenues 2,140,466.00 1,450,830.92 1,450,830.92 67.78 689,635.08 1,340,888.55
A0.1010.100 SEC. TO BOARD OF TRUSTEES 60,000.00 60,000.00
A0.1010.110 SEC. TO BOARD OF TRUSTEES-MEETINC 900.00 900.00
A0.1010.400 LEGISLATIVE BOARD 4,000.00 4,000.00
A0.1110.1A0 CLERK TO THE JUSTICE 450.00 450.00
A0.1110.200 MUNICIPAL COURT EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 3,000.00
A0.1110.400 JUSTICE-CONTRACTUAL SERV. 2,250.00 450.00 450.00 20.00 1,800.00 450.00
A0.1110.410 ACTING VILLAGE JUSTICE 900.00 900.00
A0.1110.41B Municpal Court-Contractual Supplies 300.00 300.00
A0.1110.420 PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 5,850.00 575.00 575.00 9.83 5,275.00 875.00
A0.1110.430 CLERK TO THE JUSTICE 300.00 300.00
A0.1130.400 TRAFFIC VIO.BUREAU/SVC. 1,200.00 1,200.00
A0.1320.400 AUDITOR 14,850.00 14,850.00
A0.1325.100 CLERK/TREASURER 75,000.00 75,000.00 5,769.24
A0.1325.110 CLERK-TREASURER-MEETINGS 975.00 975.00 75.00
A0.1325.200 EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00
A0.1325.2A0 COMPUTER 54,000.00 54,000.00
A0.1325.400 Contractual Expense 8,500.00 218.40 218.40 2.57 8,281.60 211.50
A0.1325.410 ACTUARIAL SERVICES 3,000.00 3,000.00
A0.1325.4B0 SOFTWARE CONTRACTUAL 19,000.00 744.96 744.96 3.92 18,255.04 897.96

A0.1355.400 ASSESSMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00
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ACCOUNT
A0.1410.100
A0.1410.110
A0.1410.400
A0.1420.400
A0.1420.410
A0.1450.400
A0.1620.200
A0.1620.400
A0.1620.410
A0.1670.400
A0.1910.400
A0.1920.400
A0.1930.400
A0.1950.400
A0.1989.400
A0.3310.400
A0.3310.410
A0.3620.400
A0.3989.100
A0.5110.100
A0.5110.110
A0.5110.200
A0.5110.410
A0.5110.420
A0.5110.4A0
A0.5142.100
A0.5142.200
A0.5142.400
A0.5182.200
A0.5182.410
A0.5182.420
A0.5182.430
A0.7110.100
A0.7110.400
A0.7110.4A0
A0.8160.400
A0.8170.400
A0.8560.410
A0.8560.420
A0.8610.400
A0.9010.800
A0.9030.800
A0.9040.800
A0.9060.800

DESCRIPTION
DEPUTY CLERK
DEPUTY CLERK-MEETINGS
CLERK CONTRACTUAL
LEGAL COUNSEL/OTHER
LEGAL NOTICES
ELECTION-CONTRACTUAL EXPS
BUIIDING MAINTENANCE
BUILDING MAINT.-SUPPLIES
BUILDING VH-UTILITIES
CENTRAL PRINT&MAIL CONTRC
SPECIAL UNALLOCATED INS
MUNICIP.ASSOCIATION DUES
REFUND REAL PROPERTY TAX
TAXES/RENTALS VLGE.PROP.
MISCELLANEQOUS
STREET SIGNS
TRAFFIC CONTROL
SAFETY-CONTRACTUAL EXP.
CODE ENFORCEMENT - LABOR
STREET MAINT.-LABOR
OVERTIME LABOR
STREET MAINT.-EQUIPMENT
ST.MAINT/SUPPLIES
ST.MAINT-ST REPAIR
TRUCK/EQUIPMENT REPAIR
SNOW REMOVAL-LABOR
SNOW-EQUIPMENT
SNOW REMOVAL-SUPPLIES
STREET LIGHT EQUIPMENT
ST LIGHTS-PSEG LI
ST LIGHTING-MAINT ELECTRIC
ST.LIGHTING-SUPPLIES
TENNIS COURTS -LABOR
PARK
TENNIS COURTS
REFUSE AND GARBAGE
ST CLEANING-SUPPLIES

SHADE TREES-MAINTENANCE/PARK

SHADE TREES-REPLACEMENTS
RENT ADMINISTR.CONTRACTL
STATE RETIREMENT-BENEFITS
SOCIAL SECURITY-BENEFITS
WORKMEN'S COMP.EMPLOYEES
HOSPITAL/MEDICAL INS.

ANNUAL BUDGET
65,000.00
900.00
7,000.00
70,000.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
22,000.00
40,000.00
16,000.00
52,000.00
4,000.00
14,500.00
36,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
70,000.00
18,200.00
300,000.00
10,000.00
125,000.00
22,000.00
1,493,567.00
14,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
10,500.00
12,000.00
14,000.00
270,354.00
15,000.00
35,000.00
10,000.00
1,360.00
49,610.00
40,000.00
12,500.00
300,000.00

CURRENT PERIOD
5,5676.93

75.00
6,380.00
70.00
253.60
1,889.16
2,897.60

1,087.00

6,201.60

19,403.80

285.91
11,000.00

345.00

8,036.00

22,529.50

4,557.00-
1,916.76

18,308.32

YEAR TO DATE
5,5676.93

75.00
6,380.00
70.00
253.60
1,889.16
2,897.60

1,087.00

6,201.60

19,403.80

285.91
11,000.00

345.00

8,036.00

22,529.50

4,557.00-
1,916.76

18,308.32

% USED
8.58
8.33

91.14
4.67
1.15
4.72

18.11

27.18

8.86

6.47

1.30
0.74

3.45

53.57

8.33

-9.19
4.79

6.10

UNDER/(OVER)
59,423.07
825.00
620.00
70,000.00
3,000.00
1,430.00
5,000.00
21,746.40
38,110.84
13,102.40
52,000.00
2,913.00
14,500.00
36,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
63,798.40
18,200.00
280,596.20
10,000.00
125,000.00
21,714.09
1,482,567.00
14,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
9,655.00
6,964.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
10,500.00
12,000.00
14,000.00
247,824.50
15,000.00
35,000.00
10,000.00
1,360.00
54,167.00
38,083.24
12,500.00
281,691.68

PRIOR YEAR TO DATE
4,846.16

329.20

317.71
1,847.77
125.00

350.00

322.00

1,260.00
707.00
16,167.44
180.00

1,661.89

1,102.24

105.00

24.80

787.20

750.00
23,060.00
310.85
11,000.00

2,122.49
1,074.39
16,670.27
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ANNUAL BUDGET CURRENT PERIOD YEAR TO DATE % USED

Total Expenditures 3,515,466.00 103,687.54 103,687.54 2,95

Excess of Revenues over Expenditures for Report 1,375,000.00- 1,347,143.38 1,347,143.38

UNDER/(OVER) PRIOR YEAR TO DATE

3,411,778.46 93,400.11

1,247,488.44



